
# Name Surname Language Country Organization Department Title Email

1 Nevila Piciri ENG Albania Ministry Of Finance
Central Harmonization Unit 

For Internal Audit
Senior Internal Audit Nevila.Piciri@financa.gov.al

2 Drinalda Ajazi ENG Albania Ministry Of Finance

Directorate of 

Harmonization of Financial 

Management and Control

High Level Expert drinalda.ajazi@financa.gov.al

3 Karen Sedrakyan RUS Armenia
State Tax Committee of the 

Republic of Armenia
Internai Audit Department Head of Department k_sedrakyan@yahoo.com

4 Makich Khcheyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry Of Finance

Public Finance 

Management Methodology 

Department

Head Of Internal Audit 

Regulation And 

Coordination Division

makich.khcheyan@minfin.am

5 Edgar Mkrtchyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry Of Finance
Public Finance 

Management

Deputy Head-Head of FMC 

CHU

edgar.mkrtchyan@minfin.am, 

edgar198706@mail.ru

6 Aleksandr Gonchar RUS Belarus Ministry Of Finance 
The Main Department of 

Control and Revision

The Head Of The 

Department Of Control 

And Revision

kru@minfin.gov.by

7 Natalya Pilets RUS Belarus Ministry Of Finance 
The Main Department of 

Control and Revision

Head Of The Organization 

Of Control Work

kru@minfin.gov.by,

natalyapilets.kru@minfin.gov.by, 

natalia.zhartun@tut.by

8 Njegoš Pavlović BCS BiH
Ministry Of Finance And 

Treasury
IA Department Assistant Director for IA njpavlovic@mft.gov.ba

9 Fatima Obhođaš BCS BiH Federal Ministry Of Finance
Central Unit for Internal 

Audit Institutions
Assistant Minister fatima.obhodjas@fmf.gov.ba

10 Amela Muftić BCS, ENG BiH
Ministry Of Finance And 

Treasury

Central Unit for Internal 

Audit Institutions
Assistant Minister

amuftic@mft.gov.ba , 

amelamuftic@hotmail.com

11 Ljerka Crnković ENG, BCS Croatia Ministry Of Finance

Internal Audit and Financial 

Harmonization Division

Controls - Central 

Harmonization Unit

financial control

Coordinator
ljerka.crnkovic@mfin.hr, 

ljerka1.crnkovic@gmail.com

12 Jan Lokajíček ENG Czech Republic Ministry Of Finance Central Harmonisation Unit Counselor
jan.lokajicek2@mfcr.cz, 

h.lokajicek@seznam.cz

13 Andrea Vuongová ENG Czech Republic Ministry Of Finance Central Harmonisation Unit Counselor
andrea.vuongova@mfcr.cz, 

vuongova@gmail.com

14 Giuli Tchkuaseli ENG, RUS Georgia Ministry Of Finance
Public Internal Control 

Department
Acting Head g.chkuaseli@mof.ge

15 Irakli Chezhia ENG, RUS Georgia Ministry Of Finance
Public Internal Control 

Department
Chief Specialist irakli05@yahoo.com

16 Edit Nemeth ENG Hungary
Ministry For National 

Economy
Central Harmonization Unit Head of CHU edit.nemeth@ngm.gov.hu

17 Anna Aranka Kohut ENG Hungary
Ministry For National 

Economy
Central Harmonization Unit Internal Control Expert anna.kohut@ngm.gov.hu

18 Dóra Braun ENG Hungary
Ministry For National 

Economy
Central Harmonization Unit

Internal Control Legal 

Expert
dora.braun@ngm.gov.hu

19 Arman Bekturova ENG, RUS Kazakhstan Ministry Of Finance

Department of the 

methodology of 

accounting, auditing, real 

sector, internal control

Director 
orik_03@mail.ru; 

a.bekturova@minfin.gov.kz

20 Aizhan Suyungaliyeva ENG, RUS Kazakhstan Ministry Of Finance

Department Of 

Methodology Accounting 

And Auditing

Chief Expert luckystrice87@mail.ru

21 Zamira Omorova RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry Of Finance
Department of Internal 

Audit Methodology
Head Of Department

z.omorova@minfin.kg , 

z.omorova@mail.ru

22 Cholpon Saparbaeva RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry Of Finance
Internal Audit and 

Accounting Methodology
Head Of Department

ch.saparbaeva@minfin.kg; 

ch.saparbaeva@mail.ru;

23 Altynbek Kudaiberdiev RUS Kyrgyz Republic Ministry Of Finance Internal Audit Departament Head Of Department
a.kudaiberdiev@minfin.kg, 

altyn75@mail.ru

24 Trajko Spasovski BCS Macedonia Ministry Of Finance PIFC Department Head Of Department
trajko.spasovski@finance.gov.mk; 

spasovskitrajko5@gmail.com

25 Gordana Gjorgjievska BCS Macedonia Ministry Of Finance PIFC Department
Junior Associate For 

Financial Management
gordana.atanasova@finance.gov.mk

26 Livia Jandic RUS Moldova Ministry Of Finance Internal Audit Departament Head Of Departament
livia.jandic@mf.gov.md; 

liviajandic@gmail.com'

27 Petru Babuci ENG, RUS Moldova Ministry Of Finance
PIFC Harmonization 

Department / FMC 
Head Of Service petru.babuci@mf.gov.md

28 Iuri Cicibaba ENG, RUS Moldova Ministry Of Finance Deputy Minister iuri.cicibaba@mf.gov.md

29 Stoja Roćenović BCS Montenegro Ministry Of Finance
Directorate For Central 

Harmonization

Head Of The Directorate 

For Harmonization For 
stoja.rocenovic@mif.gov.me

30 Jelena Mirkovic BCS Montenegro Ministry Of Finance
Directorate For Central 

Harmonization
Independent Consultant jelena.mirkovic@mif.gov.me

31 Marioara Diaconescu ENG Romania Ministry Of Public Finance
CHU for Public Internal 

Audit
Director mioara.diaconescu@mfinante.ro

32 George Mares ENG Romania Ministry Of Public Finance
Public Internal Audit 

Directorate
Director

george.mares@mfinante.ro, 

georgemares67@yahoo.com
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33 Stanislav Kotovic RUS Russia Ministry Of Finance Legal Department Deputy Head 0447@minfin.ru; kotovich-ss@mail.ru

34 Valentina Gazaeva RUS Russia Ministry Of Finance

Department of budget 

methodology and financial 

reporting in the public 

sector

Head Of Internal Financial 

Audit Unit 

p0803_gv@minfin.ru; 

gazaeva1953@mail.ru

35 Alexey Kokarev RUS, ENG Russia Ministry Of Finance Expert kokarev_alex@rambler.ru

36 Alexander Demidov RUS Russia Federal Treasury Deputy Head omogilyova@roskazna.ru

37 Alexander Mihailik RUS Russia Federal Treasury Deputy Head Mikhaylik@mail.ru

38 Anastasiia Pronina RUS Russia Federal Treasury

Department of the 

Improvement of the state 

internal financial control 

Consultant apronina@roskazna.ru

39 Zoran Živojinović BCS Serbia Ministry Of Finance CHU Head Of Department zoran.zivojinovic@mfin.gov.rs

40 Vesna Jovičić BCS Serbia Ministry Of Finance CHU

Independent Coordinator 

For Harmonization 

Internal Audit

vesna.jovcic@mfin.gov.rs

41 Sukhrob Gulov RUS Tajikistan Ministry Of Finance

Management of 

accounting, financial 

reporting and auditing 

policy

Main Specialist gsuhrob@inbox.ru

42 Mehrubon Umarov RUS Tajikistan Ministry Of Finance

Management of 

accounting, financial 

reporting and auditing 

policy

Deputy Head m.umarov78@mail.ru

41 Ismail Ilhan Hatipoğlu ENG Turkey Ministry Of Finance Deputy Of Undersecretary ilhan.hatipoglu@maliye.gov.tr

42 Mehmet Bülbül ENG Turkey Ministry Of Finance
Directorate Budget and 

Fiscal Control

Head Of Department For 

Chu Fmc
mehmetb@bumko.gov.tr

43 Ihor Volyansky RUS, ENG Ukraine State Audit Office Of Ukraine
Department of Strategic 

Planning and reporting
Director vir@dkrs.gov.ua; vir16@meta.ua;

44 Tetiana Borovkova RUS Ukraine State Audit Office Of Ukraine
Department of internal 

state control and internal 
Head Of Department borovtw@gmail.com

45 Dilshod Pulatov RUS Uzbekistan Treasury of Uzbekistan
First Deputy Head of 

Treasury

46 Rajab Kushaev RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance
Main Department of State 

Financial Control
Deputy Head 

47 Sharofiddin Khaidarov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Head of Control

48 Jamshid Abruyev RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance
Main Department of the 

State Budget
Deputy Head 

49 Ismonzhon Mamazhanov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance
Budget Legislation 

Improvement Department
Head

50 Botyr Nurmatov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Training Center Director

51 Dilmurod Mamatkulov RUS Uzbekistan Accounting Chamber Lead Inspector

52 Mansur Ollayorov RUS Uzbekistan Accounting Chamber Lead Inspector

53 Nodira Zikrillayeva RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Training Center
The adviser of the 

director

54 Arman Vatyan ENG WB
Sr. Financial Management 

Specialist
avatyan@worldbank.org

55 Diana Grosu Axenti ENG WB Consultant dianaxenti@yahoo.com

56 Jean-Pierre Garitte ENG WB Consultant garitte.jp@telenet.be

57 Marius Koen ENG WB
Lead Financial 

Management Specialist
mkoen@worldbank.org

58 Daniel Boyce ENG WB Practice Manager Dboyce@worldbank.org

59 Alvaro Panizza Salomon Abi Fakredin ENG Brazil
CONACI - Brasilian National 

Council of Internal Control
CEO Vice President of CONACI

alvaro_fakredin@hotmail.com (or)

alvarof@sefaz.rs.gov.br

60 Svilena Simeonova ENG Bulgaria Bulgarian National Radio
Member of Executive 

Board
svilena.simeonova@bnr.bg

61 Manfred van Kesteren ENG the Netherlands
Ministry of Finance of the 

Netherlands

Central Government Audit 

Service
Audit Manager m.kesteren@minfin.nl

62 Ruslana Rudnitska ENG Ukraine
Dutch National Academy of 

Finance and Economy
Co-project Leader r.ruslana@hotmail.com

63 Zondre Seitei ENG RSA National Treasury
Public Finance 

Management 

Deputy Director: PFM 

Capacity Building
Zondre.Seitei@treasury.gov.za

64 Katleen Seeuws ENG Belgium PFS of Strategy and Support
DG Budget and Policy 

Evaluation
Senior-advisor katleen.seeuws@budget.fed.be

65 Stephan Roudil ENG France
Ministry Of Economy And 

Finance
CHU General Secretary stephan.roudil@finances.gouv.fr

66 Kristina Zaituna

67 Ekaterina Zaleeva

68 Assia Baric

69 Hrvoja Heffer

70 Andrei Salnikov

71 Alexander Kacherov
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